Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

N
AP2138/2139
Ordering Information
AP213X X XX – XX XX XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel8 : AP2138
9 : AP2139
Product Name Product Version
R/RA : SOT-89
N : SOT-23-3
K : SOT-23-5
G1 : Green
Condition Voltage Version
A : Active High
With Built-in
Blank: No Enable
Resistor
Function
RoHS/Green
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V
1.4 : Fixed Output 1.4V
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
2.8 : Fixed Output 2.8V
3.0 : Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
3.6 : Fixed Output 3.6V
4.0 : Fixed Output 4.0V
2.1 : Fixed Output 2.1V
2.2 : Fixed Output 2.2V
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23-3 -40 to +85°C
1.2V AP2138N-1.2TRG1 GA3 3000/Tape & Reel
1.4V AP2138N-1.4TRG1 GG1 3000/Tape & Reel
1.5V AP2138N-1.5TRG1 GG2 3000/Tape & Reel
1.8V AP2138N-1.8TRG1 GG4 3000/Tape & Reel
2.1V AP2138N-2.1TRG1 GGB 3000/Tape & Reel
2.2V AP2138N-2.2TRG1 GGC 3000/Tape & Reel
2.5V AP2138N-2.5TRG1 GG5 3000/Tape & Reel
2.8V AP2138N-2.8TRG1 GG6 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0V AP2138N-3.0TRG1 GG3 3000/Tape & Reel
3.3V AP2138N-3.3TRG1 GG7 3000/Tape & Reel
3.6V AP2138N-3.6TRG1 GG8 3000/Tape & Reel
4.0V (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138N-4.0TRG1 GE9 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-89
-40 to +85°C
1.2V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.2TRG1 G42C 1000/Tape & Reel
1.4V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.4TRG1 G42D 1000/Tape & Reel
1.5V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.5TRG1 G42E 1000/Tape & Reel
1.8V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-1.8TRG1 G42F 1000/Tape & Reel
2.5V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-2.5TRG1 G42G 1000/Tape & Reel
2.8V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-2.8TRG1 G42H 1000/Tape & Reel
3.0V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.0TRG1 G42J 1000/Tape & Reel
3.3V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.3TRG1 G42K 1000/Tape & Reel
3.6V (R) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138R-3.6TRG1 G42M 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2138/2139
Document number: DS37428  Rev. 3 - 2
21 of 29
March 2016

N
AP2138/2139
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-89 -40 to +85°C
1.2V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.2TRG1 G13L 1000/Tape & Reel
1.4V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.4TRG1 G13M 1000/Tape & Reel
1.5V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.5TRG1 G13N 1000/Tape & Reel
1.8V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-1.8TRG1 G13O 1000/Tape & Reel
2.5V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-2.5TRG1 G13P 1000/Tape & Reel
2.8V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-2.8TRG1 G33J 1000/Tape & Reel
3.0V (RA) (NRND)(Note 7) AP2138RA-3.0TRG1 G37J 1000/Tape & Reel
3.3V (RA) AP2138RA-3.3TRG1 G41J 1000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.2TRG1 G7R 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.4TRG1 G6L 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.5TRG1 G6M 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-1.8TRG1 G6N 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-2.5TRG1 G6P 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-2.8TRG1 G6Q 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-3.0TRG1 G6J 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High with Built-in
Resistor
AP2139AK-3.3TRG1 G6R 3000/Tape & Reel
Note 7:    NRND: Not Recommended for New Design.
AP2138/2139
Document number: DS37428  Rev. 3 - 2
22 of 29